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Jeff Levine, AICP, Direcior
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

May 6, 2013

TD Bank, N.A. and
East Coast Construction & Consulting, LLC

RE: 70 Center Street — 038-E-009 (the “Premises™)- B-3 Zone with Downtown
Entertainment Overlay

Dear Sirs/Madams:

The undersigned hereby certifies with respect to the above-referenced propetty, the
Premises”, and described on the attached Exhibit A:

1. The applicable Zoning code affecting the Premises is as follows:

Land Use Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland revised through March 4,
2013.

2. The Premises are located in the following zoning district under the Land Use
Zoning Ordinance: B-3 Downtown Business Zone with a Downtown
Entertainment Overlay Zone, and the current use of the Premises as offices is a
permitted use thereunder.

3. There are no known or unresolved violations ot pending enforcement actions with
respect to any applicable zoning codes, City ordinances, or building,
environmental or energy codes, ordinances or regulations except as follows:

[X] NONE [ ] UNRESOLVED VIOLATIONS EXIST

4. Copies of the following permits and approvals, as applicable to the Premises, are
attached hereto:

. [X] Certificate of Occupancy

[ NA] Conditional Use Approval

[ NA] Site Plan Approval

[ NA] Subdivision Approval

[X] Building Permit

[ NA] Condominium Conversion (not required for nonresidential uses)

me e o

If you have and questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at
(207) 874-8695.

Very truly ycg;\ \/\
(o

Marge S hmuckal
Zoning Administrator
City of Portland Maine

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street ~ Porland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 8748716 - TTY(207) 874-3936
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Marge Schmuckal - RE: Zoning Letter

From:  Ashley Mceachern <AMceachern@portlandbuilders.com>
To: Marge Schmuckal <MES@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 5/6/2013 1:16 PM

Subject: RE: Zoning Letter /\

Our attorney just.contaeted-us-with a little change. They would actually iike it to say\'TD Bank, N.A and East
Coast Construction & Consulting, LLE” If it is not too late.

Thank you so muchl!

From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Monday, May 06, 2013 12:33 PM

To: Ashley Mceachern

Subject: RE: Zoning Letter

Hi Ashley,

I have completed my research and preparing a fetter.

The sample letter you gave me does not have a specific bank in which to address on me letter to you. Do you
want me just to put down "To Whom It May Concern"?

Thank you,

Marge

>>> Ashley Mceachern <AMceachern@portlandbuitders.com> 5/6/2013 9:10 AM > >>

Good Morning,

Fdon't mean to bother you, but | just wanted to check on the status of the Zoning Letter for East Coast
Construction and Consulting for the property lacated on 70 Center Street, Unit 304 in Portland.

{ appreciate your help!

Have a wonderful Monday.
~Ashiey

From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto: MES@portlandmaine.qov]
Sent: Monday, April 29, 2013 11:23 AM

To: Ashley Mceachem

Subject: RE: Zoning Letter

thank you Ashley,

I do have that request. Since you didn’t match up with the determination requestor, I thought that I might have
missed your application. I will be working on that one soon.

Marge

>>> Ashley Mceachern <Aliceachern@portiandbuilders.com> 4/29/2013 11:03 AM >>>
Absclutely! The property is for 70 Center Street, Unit 304, Portland, M- The request letter would be under
East Cnast Construction & Consulting,

Thank you for your helpli

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/5187AD3APortlandCityHall10016E...  5/6/2013
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Brilding {hspection

ertificate of @rmpamg

LOCATIONM
fesuedto . . Date of Issue
m‘{iﬁ is o Un‘ﬁfg that the building, premises, or part thercof. at the above location, built — altered

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. - .o has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING GR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:

(Date) Inspecior Inspector of Buildings

Moter: This centificate idemtifics Jawful use af building ur premises, and oupht Lo be mransferred from
ouMer to owner when property changes hancds Copy will be furnished o owner or lessee for one dollar,
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Marge Schmuckal - RE: Zoning Letter

From:  Ashley Mceachern <AMceachern@portlandbuilders.com>
To: Marge Schmuckal <MES@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: 5/6/2013 12:59 PM
Subject: RE: Zoning Letter

L
e e —

- s St . o i v e
; ——— <
- ~
Good Afternoon,
If you would address the ietter {o “TD Bank, N.A. “ it would be greatly appreciated!

thank you so much, let me know if youi need any other information!. .. .

~Ashley

From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Monday, May 06, 2013 12:33 PM

To: Ashley Mceachern

Subject: RE: Zoning Letter

Hi Ashley,

I have completed my research and preparing a letter.

The sample letter you gave me does not have a specific bank in which to address on me letter to you. Do you
want me just to put down "To Whom It May Concern™?

Thank you,

Marge

>>> Ashley Mceachern <Aiviceachern@portlandbuilders com> 5/6/2013 910 AM >>>

Good Morning,

| don’t mean to bother you, but | just wanted to check on the status of the Zoning Letter for East Coast
Construction and Consulting for the property located on 70 Center Street, Unit 304 in Portiand.

Fappreciate your help!

Have a wonderful Monday.
~Ashley

From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto;MES@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Monday, April 29, 2013 11:23 AM

To: Ashley Mceachern

Subject: RE: Zoning Letter

thank you Ashley,

I do have that request. Since you didn't match up with the determination requestor, I thought that I might have
missed your application. I will be working on that one soon.

Marge

>>> Ashley Mceachern <Alviceachern@portiandbuilders.com> 4/29/2013 11.03 AM >>>
Absalutely! The property is for 70 Center Street, Unit 304, Portland, M- The request letter would be under
Fast Coast Construction & Consulting.

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/5187A92BPortlandCityHall10016E...  5/6/2013




East Coast Construction & Consulting, LL.C

April 17, 2013

Marge Schmuckal
Asst. Chief of Inspection Services/
Zoning Administrator

City of Portland

389 Congress Street . REQ

Portland, ME 04104 P /‘7 SIVED
b APR 22 a1

RE: Zoning Letter 7, g_,f/ o0 Bept, ofgu

l
o V of p fﬂqg lﬂfﬂpechOnS

Dear Ms. Schmuckal, é /Q-i’?lav\ M’amzj i

| am writing to you today to request that the City of Portland complete the attached document
pertaining to the Zoning Determinations for the below property:

MAP/BLOCK/LOT: 38-E-9

ADDRESS: Unit 304, 70 Center Street Condominium, 70 Center Street, Portland, Maine
04104

FORMATTED LETTER

SAMPLE: Attached

Enclosed you will find Check #137 in the amount of $150.00 for the Request for Zoning Determination.

Regards,

William A. Cuddy

P.O. Box 4902 ¢ Portland, ME 04112 «Tel: 207.879.0118 ¢ Fax: 207.772.8182




CITY OF PORTLAND ZONING LETTER

;20

Bank

Re: [ ADDRESS ], Portland, Maine (the “Premises”)
To Whom It May Concern:

The undersigned hereby certifies with respect to the above-referenced property owned by
., LLC and described on the attached Exhibit A.:

I, The applicable zoning code affecting the Premises is as follows:
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland revised through , 20
2. The Premises are located in the following zoning district under the Zoning Ordinance:

, and
the current use of the property as isa
[permitted][approved conditional|[legal non-conforming] use thereunder.

3. There are no known, unresolved, violations or pending enforcement actions with respect to any

applicable zoning codes, City ordinances, or building, environmental, or energy codes,
ordinances, or regulations except as follows:

[___1NONE ] UNRESOLVED VIOLATIONS EXIST
If there are any known, unresolved violations, the following summarizes the nature of such
violations:
4, Copies of the following permits and approvals, as applicable to the Premises, are attached hereto:
{a) [ X ][ N/A] Certificate of Occupancy.
{b) [ X ][ N/A T Conditional Use Approval.
(c) [X][N/A T Site Plan Approval.
(d) [ X ][ N/A ] Subdivision Approval.
(e) [ X ][ N/A ] Building Permit.
H [ X ][ N/A 1 Condominium Conversion.,
(g) [X][N/A] Other:

Signature of Authorized Person:
Typed or Printed Naine of Signatory:
Title of Signatory:
City or Other Governmental Agency:




CITY OF PORTLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

RECEIPT OF FEES

Application No:  0000-1690 Applicant: SUSAN HYMAN 70 CENTER STR
Project Name: 70 CENTER ST Location: 70 CENTER ST
CBL: 038 E009304 Application Type: Determination Letter
Invoice Date: 04/22/2013
Previous Payment Current Current Total Payment
Balance | - | Received | * | Fees - | Payment | - Due Duge Date
$0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 $0.00 On Receipt
Previous Balance $0.00
Fee Description Qty Fee/Deposit Charge
Zoning Determinations 1 $150.00
$150.00
Total Current Fees:  + $150.00
Total Current Payments: - $150.00
Amount Due Now: $0.00

Application No: 0000-1690

CBL (38 E009304 Invoice Date: 04/22/2013
Bill to: SUSAN HYMAN 70 CENTER STREET LLC Invoice No: 40842
5 HACKMATACK DR Total Amt Due: $0.00

SCARBOROUGIL ME 04074 Payment Amount: §150.00 |

Make checks payable to the City of Portland, ATTN: Inspections, 3rd Floor, 389 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101.




